

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1175
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2020


SPECIAL CULTURAL FUND


1175:  DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:


Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any mechanism to establish special cultural fund for organising cultural events at the district level to promote our incredible culture, specially in Karnataka;


(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details about the concerned officials and nodal agencies regarding the aforementioned

purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE ANDTOURISM
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a)There is no such proposal under consideration in Ministry of Culture. However, the Ministry of Culture administers various scheme components such as Cultural Function Production Grant, Repertory Grant etc. under which grants are being given to organise cultural events across the country including Karnataka.


(b) Does not arise.

(c)       Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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